
2026 ECRA Champs 31 Jan 2026

Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
21 WA/JW19 1st 8+ 07:00 amStraight Final1 Final ScheduledA 2000

 
1 - Dimbaza

WSURC 

Dimbaza, Nokwazi Stroke
Goso, Khalipha 7
Khohliso, Aphelele 6
Nophikela, Phindo 5
Mlonyeni, Sinokuh 4
Sphungela, Fikiswa 3
Nomabungeni, Si 2
Dlamini, Angel Ma Bow
Matomana, Sinalo Cox

1 - Ntanjana

UFH 

Ntanjana, Siliziwe Stroke
Mente, Asanda 7
Mkutu, Sisonke 6
Bakamela, Preciou 5
Adam, Lathitha 4
Mavonyela, Alungi 3
Siko, Lilitha 2
Zimba, Anita Bow
Mona, Isolethu Lu Cox

1 - Willis

Clarendon 

Willis, Holleigh Stroke
Puchert, Stacey 7
Jordan, Sarah 6
Gibbons, Grace 5
Coleman, PhoebÃ 4
Rennie, Chelsea 3
Hartwanger, Sophi 2
Henn, Alara Bow
Maganise, Amyoli Cox

    

6 JW/M 14 1x 07:10 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

2 Heat 1 ScheduledB 500

2 - Harpur

St Andrews Boys 

Harpur, William

1 - Baisley

Selborne 

Baisley, Zack

1 - Wallis

Grey 

Wallis, Charles

1 - Semoli

RedhouseRC 

Semoli, Haebokoe

2 - Luthando

Buffalo RC 

Luthando, Luthand

3 - Wilson

Grey 

Wilson, Connor

  

6 JW/M 14 1x 07:20 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

3 Heat 2 ScheduledC 500

2 - du Plessis

Zwartkops 

du Plessis, Eryn

1 - Allen

Zwartkops 

Allen, Katherine

1 - Liba

Buffalo RC 

Liba, Lithemba

1 - Hood

St Andrews Boys 

Hood, Jake

2 - Jopson

Grey 

Jopson, Chace

   

11 JW/M 14 2x 07:40 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

4 Heat 1 ScheduledD 500

2 - Iminati

Grey 

Iminati, Tebogo Stroke
Bekwa, Olungaka Bow

1 - Hood

St Andrews Boys 

Hood, Jake Stroke
Harpur, William Bow

1 - Liba

Buffalo RC 

Liba, Lithemba Stroke
Mivuyo, Mivuyo Bow

1 - Semoli

RedhouseRC 

Semoli, Haebokoe Stroke
Van Niekerk, Xavie Bow

1 - Powell JW

DSG 

Powell, Paige Stroke
Fraser, Gabriella Bow

1 - Allen JW

Zwartkops 

Allen, Katherine Stroke
du Plessis, Eryn Bow

  



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
11 JW/M 14 2x 07:50 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 

Final (M)
5 Heat 2 ScheduledE 500

2 - Jonathon

RedhouseRC 

Jonathon, Cayleb Stroke
Jansen, Caleb Bow

2 - Allan

St Andrews Boys 

Allan, Sten Stroke
Nqunqa, Lunako Bow

1 - Meyer

Grey 

Meyer, Philip Stroke
van Vuuren, Matth Bow

1 - Whetton

Selborne 

Whetton, David Stroke
Behnke, Joshua Bow

2 - Dyantyi

Buffalo RC 

Dyantyi, Lunathi Stroke
Luthando, Luthand Bow

2 - Collins

Selborne 

Collins, Liam Stroke
Hamilton, Seth Bow

  

12 JM15 1x/MB/C1x 08:00 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

6 Heat 1 ScheduledF 1000

3 - Parry

St Andrews Boys 

Parry, James

2 - Rogers

Grey 

Rogers, Sebastian

1 - Mofu

Buffalo RC 

Mofu, Mzovukile

1 - Osler

St Andrews Boys 

Osler, Benjamin

3 - Sieg

Grey 

Sieg, Adam

1 - Wiese

Selborne 

Wiese, Corby

  

12 JM15 1x/MB/C1x 08:10 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

7 Heat 2 ScheduledG 1000

1 - Blakfesi MB1x

UFH 

Blakfesi, Mivuyo

2 - Shaw MC1x

Buffalo RC 

Shaw, Zak

1 - Tywantse MB1x

WSURC 

Tywantse, Siyamth

1 - Smith

Grey 

Smith, Liam

4 - Erwee

Grey 

Erwee, Quinn

2 - Hoole

St Andrews Boys 

Hoole, Robert

2 - Lewis

Selborne 

Lewis, Stanley

 

17 JW/M 14 4x+/MD4x 08:20 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

8 Heat 1 ScheduledH 500

1 - Mavonyela MD4x

UFH 

Mavonyela, Alungi Stroke
Mbikwane, Lukhan 3
Twaku, Qamani 2
Notayi, Mzwanele Bow
Mona, Isolethu Lu Cox

1 - Goldberg JW

DSG 

Goldberg, Nahar Stroke
Kamba, Eminathi 3
Ogongo, Maya 2
Richardson, Amy Bow
Cobbing, Rebecca Cox

1 - Collins

Selborne 

Collins, Liam Stroke
Baisley, Zack 3
Hamilton, Seth 2
Whetton, David Bow
Burton, Josh Dallas Cox

2 - van Vuuren

Grey 

van Vuuren, Matth Stroke
Wallis, Charles 3
Wilson, Connor 2
Wilson, Charles Bow
Iminati, Tebogo Cox

2 - Nqunqa

St Andrews Boys 

Nqunqa, Lunako Stroke
Rembe, Micah 3
Llewellyn, Elliott 2
Vanqa, Inga-Junior Bow
Allan, Sten Cox

3 - Msinga

Selborne 

Msinga, Nqaba Stroke
Bebelele, Thukela 3
Jacob, Amyoli Bow
Gower, Daniel Cox

  



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
17 JW/M 14 4x+/MD4x 08:30 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 

Final (M)
9 Heat 2 ScheduledI 500

1 - Mivuyo

Buffalo RC 

Mivuyo, Mivuyo Stroke
Liba, Lithemba 3
Luthando, Luthand 2
Dyantyi, Lunathi Bow
Booi, Zilu Cox

1 - Semoli

RedhouseRC 

Semoli, Haebokoe Stroke
Jonathon, Cayleb 3
Van Niekerk, Xavie 2
Mukoki, Ethan Bow
Jansen, Caleb Cox

1 - Rademeyer

Grey 

Rademeyer, Kyle Stroke
Nordin, Reghardt 3
Ntutu, Lwazi 2
Meyer, Philip Bow
Bekwa, Olungaka Cox

1

St Andrews Boys 

Hutton, Zachary Stroke
Picken, William 3
Singo, Emmanuel 2
Harpur, William Bow
Hood, Jake Cox

2 - De Kock

Selborne 

De Kock, Aiden Stroke
Naude, Ethan Roy 3
Behnke, Joshua 2
Broughton-Clark, R Bow
Bouchier, Oliver Cox

4 - Mkize

Selborne 

Mkize, Lusenathi O Stroke
Gentle, Elijah 3
Bouwer, Aiden 2
Lubbe, Colby Bow
Mnqeta, Kholo Cox

  

7 JM15A 2x/MB2x 08:40 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

10 Heat 2 ScheduledJ 1000

3 - Scott

Selborne 

Scott, Cameron Stroke
De Waal, Daniel Bow

2 - Osler

St Andrews Boys 

Osler, Benjamin Stroke
Van Dyk, Callum Bow

1 - Scheel

Selborne 

Scheel, Mason Stroke
Piccolo, James Bow

2 - Van Antwerpen

Grey 

Van Antwerpen, Li Stroke
Pringle, Seth Bow

3 - Erwee

Grey 

Erwee, Quinn Stroke
Sieg, Adam Bow

   

7 JM15A 2x/MB2x 08:50 am1st 2 + Next Fst 2 to A 
Final (M)

11 Heat 1 ScheduledK 1000

1 - Siko MB2x

WSURC 

Siko, Simamkelo Stroke
Mangesi, Yalezo Bow

1 - Liba

Buffalo RC 

Liba, Lithemba Stroke
Mofu, Mzovukile Bow

1 - Rogers

Grey 

Rogers, Sebastian Stroke
Smith, Liam Bow

1 - Parry

St Andrews Boys 

Parry, James Stroke
Hoole, Robert Bow

2 - Wiese

Selborne 

Wiese, Corby Stroke
Lisani, Qhama Bow

   

100 Heat Break 09:00 amHeat Break12 Final Scheduled0
        



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
1 Mixed A 8+/JM15 8x 09:20 amFinal Only13 Final ScheduledL 2000

 
1 - Scheel JM158x

Selborne 

Scheel, Mason Stroke
Reve, Abonga 7
Wiese, Corby 6
Lisani, Qhama 5
Bayman, Callum 4
Mokawem, Sebasti 3
Lewis, Stanley 2
Piccolo, James Bow
Gower, Daniel Cox

1 - Sifo

UFH 

Sifo, Lukhanyo Stroke
Blakfesi, Mivuyo 7
Siko, Lilitha 6
Mkutu, Sisonke 5
Mente, Asanda 4
Ntanjana, Siliziwe 3
Bovu, Inga 2
Bixi, Mlondi Bow
Mona, Isolethu Lu Cox

1 - Mdutshane

WSURC 

Mdutshane, Songe Stroke
Candlovu, Thaban 7
Goso, Khalipha 6
Dimbaza, Nokwazi 5
Khohliso, Aphelele 4
Nomabungeni, Si 3
Nokwe, Yonela 2
Tywantse, Siyamth Bow
Matomana, Sinalo Cox

    

2 JM16 4x+/-/19 2- 09:30 amStraight Final14 Final ScheduledM 2000

1 - Adendorff

Grey 

Adendorff, Ethan Stroke
Reider, Logan 3
Allen, Connor 2
Painter, Josh Bow
Clarke, Kai Cox

1 - Allen

St Andrews Boys 

Allen, Jeremy Stroke
Brook, Ryder 3
Erasmus, Dylan 2
Peinke, Carter Bow
Wallis, Eric Cox

2 - Thompson19 2-

Selborne 

Thompson, Deklan 2
Krug, Chase Bow

3 - SCHEEPERS192-

Selborne 

SCHEEPERS, Tyde 2
Bowie, Ethan Bow

1 - Gangerdine 4-

Selborne 

Gangerdine, Joshu Stroke
Leighton, Tighe 3
Allsobrook, Maxw 2
Makubalo, Junior Bow

2 - Allen 4-

St Andrews Boys 

Allen, Jeremy Stroke
Brook, Ryder 3
Carrara, Gabriele 2
Erasmus, Dylan Bow

  

3 JW19 1st 2-/2nd 2x 09:40 amStraight Final15 Final ScheduledN 2000

1 - Jordan 1st

Clarendon 

Jordan, Sarah Stroke
Puchert, Stacey Bow

1 - Kruuseb 2nd 2x

Buffalo RC 

Kruuse, Tayla Stroke
Moss, Jaunniel Bow

1 - Teeling-Smith2nd 2x

DSG 

Teeling-Smith, Jess Stroke
Calow, Jenna Bow

3 - Rennie 2nd2x

Clarendon 

Rennie, Chelsea Stroke
Assam, Gabrielle Bow

2 - Kelly 2nd2x

Clarendon 

Kelly, Eva Stroke
Gibbons, Kelsey Bow

   

23 MD 1x/WD 1x 09:50 amStraight Final16 Final ScheduledO 500

1 - Mdutshane

WSURC 

Mdutshane, Songe

1 - De Sousa JM16

Buffalo RC 

De Sousa, Caleb

1 - Bakamela WD1x

UFH 

Bakamela, Preciou

2 - Alexander WD1x

Buffalo RC 

Alexander, Leilah E

2 - KhohlisoWD1x

WSURC 

Khohliso, Aphelele

   



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
4 JM19 2nd/MB 4x/+/-MA8 10:00 amStraight Final17 Final ScheduledP 2000

1 - Erwee 2nd 4x

Grey 

Erwee, Aiden Stroke
Ah Shene, Jared 3
Mbovo, Wesley 2
Ngcwangu, Aphind Bow
Rossouw, Noah Cox

1 - Booth 2nd 4

St Andrews Boys 

Booth, Alex Stroke
Mazwi, Ohluma 3
Connacher, Tide 2
Jikijela, Ntsika Bow

1 - Candlovu MA8+

WSURC 

Candlovu, Thaban 8
Mdutshane, Songe 7
Tywantse, Siyamth 6
Nokwe, Yonela 5
Mangesi, Yalezo Stroke
Siko, Simamkelo 3
Hayiyana, Qhawe 2
Mteto, Chris Bow
Matomana, Sinalo Cox

1 - Sifo MA8+

UFH 

Sifo, Lukhanyo 8
Blakfesi, Mivuyo 7
Sinyanya, Mava 6
Bixi, Mlondi 5
Bovu, Inga Cox
Notayi, Mzwanele Cox
Mona, Isolethu Lu Cox

1 - Godfrey MB4

Buffalo RC 

Ncube, Sambulo Stroke
MCETYWA, Lunga 3
Booyens, Ruhan 2
Godfrey, Ben Bow

   

5 JW16/19 2nd 4x+/M16 4+ 10:10 amStraight Final18 Final ScheduledQ 2000

1 - Nomanyama JM16 4+

Selborne 

Nomanyama, Lihlu Stroke
Schoeman, Dewet 3
Mkize, Lusenathi O 2
Collocot, Byron Bow
Burton, Zac Cox

2 - Neves JM16 4+

Selborne 

Neves, Callem Stroke
Mundell, James 3
Ngubelanga, Solu 2
Carenza, Carter Bow
Mnqeta, Kholo Cox

1 - Fischer JM16 4+

Grey 

Fischer, James Stroke
Raga, Rohan 3
Rudman, Tristan 2
Pretorius, Matthe Bow
Xaba, Ntsikana Cox

1 - Peinke JM16 4+

St Andrews Boys 

Peinke, Carter Stroke
Teeling-Smith, Tho 3
Kruuse, Oliver 2
Wheatley, Jack Bow
Wallis, Eric Cox

1 - Cotterell JW16 4x

DSG 

Cotterell, Lucy Stroke
Llewellyn, Alba 3
Dukada, Zinathi 2
Calow, Philippa Bow
Jekwa, Elabo Cox

1 - Coleman JW19 2nd

Clarendon 

Coleman, PhoebÃ Stroke
Rennie, Chelsea 3
Hartwanger, Sophi 2
Henn, Alara Bow
Assam, Gabrielle Cox

  

6 JW/M 14 1x 10:20 amFrom Heat 1 and Heat 219 Final ScheduledR 500
        

29 JW16/WB/MC 2x 10:40 amStraight Final20 Final ScheduledS 2000

2 - Kelly WB2x

Clarendon 

Kelly, Eva Stroke
Gibbons, Kelsey Bow

1 - Dukada JW16

DSG 

Dukada, Zinathi Stroke
Llewellyn, Alba Bow

1 - Sutherland JW16

Clarendon 

Sutherland, Kelsi Stroke
Ngxazisa, Qonda Bow

2 - Mona MC2x

UFH 

Mona, Isolethu Lu Stroke
Ngogodlo, Asanda Bow

1 - De Sousa 2x

Buffalo RC 

De Sousa, Caleb Stroke
Shaw, Zak Bow

1 - Sinyanya MC2x

UFH 

Sinyanya, Mava Stroke
Bixi, Mlondi Bow

  

19 JM16 1x 10:50 amStraight Final21 Final ScheduledT 2000

1 - Carrara

St Andrews Boys 

Carrara, Gabriele

2 - Adendorff

Grey 

Adendorff, Ethan

2 - Teeling-Smith

St Andrews Boys 

Teeling-Smith, Tho

1 - Raga

Grey 

Raga, Rohan

4 - Xaba

Grey 

Xaba, Ntsikana

3 - du Plessis

Grey 

du Plessis, Zachari

  



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
8 JW15 1x/WB1x 11:00 amStraight Final22 Final ScheduledU 1000

2 - Hewetson

Clarendon 

Hewetson, Rachae

1 - Kruuse JW19

Buffalo RC 

Kruuse, Tayla

4 - Steenkamp

Clarendon 

Steenkamp, Ashlei

3 - Dicke

Clarendon 

Dicke, Chloe

1 - Ndzundzu

Clarendon 

Ndzundzu, Olotha

5 - Steenkamp

Clarendon 

Steenkamp, Leihla

1 - Dimbaza WB1x

WSURC 

Dimbaza, Nokwazi

 

9 JM19 1st 1x 11:10 amStraight Final23 Final ScheduledV 2000

2 - Gwabeni

Grey 

Gwabeni, Lutho

1 - Carrara

St Andrews Boys 

Carrara, Rafael

1 - SUMNER

Selborne 

SUMNER, Lincoln

1 - Douglass

Grey 

Douglass, Aiden

1 - Waphi

Buffalo RC 

Waphi, Anganathi

2 - Clements

Selborne 

Clements, Ayden

  

10 JW19 1st 2x 11:20 amFinal Only24 Final ScheduledW 2000
 

2 - Coleman

Clarendon 

Coleman, PhoebÃ Stroke
Hartwanger, Sophi Bow

1 - Willis

Clarendon 

Willis, Holleigh Stroke
Gibbons, Grace Bow

1 - Murray

DSG 

Murray, Rachel Stroke
Wienand, Mila Bow

2 - Palmer

DSG 

Palmer, Emily Stroke
Bartlett, Ella Bow

   

11 JW/M 14 2x 11:30 amFrom Heat 1 and Heat 225 Final ScheduledX 500
        

12 JM15 1x/MB/C1x 11:50 amFrom Heat 1 and Heat 226 Final ScheduledY 1000
        

13 Mast 4/WC4/JW15A4x 12:00 pmStraight Final27 Final ScheduledZ 1000

1 - Siko WC4

UFH 

Siko, Lilitha Stroke
Mkutu, Sisonke 3
Adam, Lathitha 2
Zimba, Anita Bow

1 - Kruuse Mast

Buffalo RC 

Kruuse, Dwayne Stroke
Jevon, Karen 3
Godfrey, Bill 2
Kenyon, Mike Bow

1 - Ndzundzu JW15A4x

Clarendon 

Ndzundzu, Olotha Stroke
Hewetson, Rachae 3
Dicke, Chloe 2
Steenkamp, Ashlei Bow
Steenkamp, Leihla Cox

1 - Tungata JW15A4x

DSG 

Tungata, Azania Stroke
Wienand, Zoe 3
Lithgow, Katherine 2
Mkhize, Tshimollo Bow
Allan, Skye Cox

1 - Dimbaza WC4

WSURC 

Dimbaza, Nokwazi Stroke
Goso, Khalipha 3
Khohliso, Aphelele 2
Sphungela, Fikiswa Bow

   



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
14 JM/W19 1st 4-/+JM16 2x 12:10 pmStraight Final28 Final ScheduledA 2000

 
1 - Thompson

Selborne 

Thompson, Deklan Stroke
Krug, Chase 3
Lewis, Io 2
Collocott, Oliver Bow

1 - Fletcher

St Andrews Boys 

Fletcher, Zac Stroke
Llewellyn, Marcel 3
Kamba, Olona 2
Theron, Matthew Bow

2 - Pretorius JM162x

Grey 

Pretorius, Matthe 2
Rudman, Tristan Bow

1 - Fischer JM16 2x

Grey 

Fischer, James 2
Raga, Rohan Bow

1 - Coleman JW19 1st 4+

Clarendon 

Coleman, PhoebÃ Stroke
Rennie, Chelsea 3
Hartwanger, Sophi 2
Henn, Alara Bow
Assam, Gabrielle Cox

  

15 JM19 2nd 2x 12:20 pmFinal Only29 Final ScheduledB 2000

2 - Mazwi

St Andrews Boys 

Mazwi, Ohluma Stroke
Jikijela, Ntsika Bow

1 - Liba

Buffalo RC 

Liba, Ntsikelelo Stroke
Tom, Hlumelo Bow

1 - Booth

St Andrews Boys 

Booth, Alex Stroke
Connacher, Tide Bow

1 - Ah Shene

Grey 

Ah Shene, Jared Stroke
Mbovo, Wesley Bow

2 - Erwee

Grey 

Erwee, Aiden Stroke
Ngcwangu, Aphind Bow

   

200 break 12:30 pmFinal Only30 Final Scheduled0
        

16 Mixed A 2x 01:00 pmStraight Final31 Final ScheduledC 2000
 

1 - Dimbaza

WSURC 

Dimbaza, Nokwazi Stroke
Mdutshane, Songe Bow

1 - Siko

UFH 

Siko, Lilitha Stroke
Magazi, Avuyile Bow

2 - Zimba

UFH 

Zimba, Anita Stroke
Bovu, Inga Bow

1 - Westhuizen

Buffalo RC 

Westhuizen, Deilie Stroke
MCETYWA, Lunga Bow

   

17 JW/M 14 4x+/MD4x 01:10 pmFrom Heat 1 and Heat 232 Final ScheduledD 500
        

18 JW19 1st 1x 01:30 pmFinal Only33 Final ScheduledE 2000

1 - Moss

Buffalo RC 

Moss, Jaunniel

2 - Murray

DSG 

Murray, Rachel

1 - Wienand

DSG 

Wienand, Mila

1 - Henn

Clarendon 

Henn, Alara

3 - Palmer

DSG 

Palmer, Emily

   



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
7 JM15A 2x/MB2x 01:40 pmFrom Heat 1 and Heat 234 Final ScheduledF 1000

        

20 JM19 1st 2x 01:50 pmFinal Only35 Final ScheduledG 2000
 

1 - Ngubelanga

Selborne 

Ngubelanga, Solu Stroke
SUMNER, Lincoln Bow

1 - Douglass

Grey 

Douglass, Aiden Stroke
Gwabeni, Lutho Bow

1 - Liba

Buffalo RC 

Liba, Ntsikelelo Stroke
Waphi, Anganathi Bow

2 - Raga

Grey 

Raga, Aryan Stroke
Huson-Bird, Trista Bow

   

22 MC 4x/+/- JM15 4x 02:00 pmStraight Final36 Final ScheduledH 1000

1 - Blakfesi

UFH 

Blakfesi, Mivuyo Stroke
Bixi, Mlondi 3
Bovu, Inga 2
Cele, Luvuyo Bow

1 - Candlovu

WSURC 

Candlovu, Thaban Stroke
Mdutshane, Songe 3
Nokwe, Yonela 2
Tywantse, Siyamth Bow

2 - Reve JM154x

Selborne 

Reve, Abonga Stroke
Bayman, Callum 3
Mokawem, Sebasti 2
Lewis, Stanley Bow
Mnqeta, Kholo Cox

1 - Parry JM154x

St Andrews Boys 

Parry, James Stroke
Hoole, Robert 3
Osler, Benjamin 2
Van Dyk, Callum Bow
Sahd, Ben Cox

1 - Scheel JM154x

Selborne 

Scheel, Mason Stroke
Lisani, Qhama 3
Wiese, Corby 2
Piccolo, James Bow
Gower, Daniel Cox

1 - Rogers JM154x

Grey 

Rogers, Sebastian Stroke
Smith, Liam 3
Pringle, Seth 2
Van Antwerpen, Li Bow
Sieg, Adam Cox

  

24 JM19 1st 4x+/+ JW1st4x 02:10 pmStraight Final37 Final ScheduledI 2000

1 - Palmer JW19 4x

DSG 

Palmer, Emily Stroke
Murray, Rachel 3
Wienand, Mila 2
Bartlett, Ella Bow
Wilken, Eva Cox

1 - Willis JW19 1st 4x

Clarendon 

Willis, Holleigh Stroke
Puchert, Stacey 3
Jordan, Sarah 2
Gibbons, Grace Bow

1 - Klaas

Buffalo RC 

Klaas, Ikhanyisile Stroke
Waphi, Anganathi 3
Mvila, Indiphile 2
Siqwana, Lilitha Bow
Macheke, Oyintan Cox

1 - Douglass 4+

Grey 

Douglass, Aiden Stroke
Gwabeni, Lutho 3
Raga, Aryan 2
Huson-Bird, Trista Bow
Rossouw, Noah Cox

1 - SCHEEPERS 4+

Selborne 

SCHEEPERS, Tyde Stroke
Bowie, Ethan 3
Goodwin, Lincoln 2
Stolsie, Travis Bow
Fourie, Cayden Cox

1 - Carrara 4+

St Andrews Boys 

Carrara, Rafael Stroke
Jarvis, Christopher 3
Jarvis, James 2
Mattison, Jaryd Bow
McMurray, Callum Cox

  

25 Mast/MC/WC 1x 02:20 pmStraight Final38 Final ScheduledJ 1000

1 - Gibbons WC

Clarendon 

Gibbons, Kelsey

1 - Bovu MC

UFH 

Bovu, Inga

2 - Westhuizen WC

Buffalo RC 

Westhuizen, Deilie

1 - Kenyon Mast

Buffalo RC 

Kenyon, Mike

1 - Nokwe MC

WSURC 

Nokwe, Yonela

1 - Bouwer WC

RedhouseRC 

Bouwer, Charne

  



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
32 MA 1x 02:30 pmStraight Final39 Final ScheduledK 2000

3 - Ncube

Buffalo RC 

Ncube, Sambulo

2 - Magazi

UFH 

Magazi, Avuyile

1 - Vabaza

UFH 

Vabaza, Sibusiso

1 - MCETYWA

Buffalo RC 

MCETYWA, Lunga

2 - Godfrey

Buffalo RC 

Godfrey, Ben

   

26 JM19 2nd 1x 02:40 pmStraight Final40 Final ScheduledL 2000
 

1 - Mbovo JM192nd 1x

Grey 

Mbovo, Wesley

2 - Huson-Bird JM192nd1x

Grey 

Huson-Bird, Trista

3 - Erwee JM192nd 1x

Grey 

Erwee, Aiden

3 - Siqwana JM192nd 1x

Buffalo RC 

Siqwana, Lilitha

   

27 JW15A/Mast/WC 2x 02:50 pmStraight Final41 Final ScheduledM 1000

1 - Jevon Mast 2

Buffalo RC 

Jevon, Karen Stroke
Kruuse, Dwayne Bow

1 - Mente WC2x

UFH 

Mente, Asanda Stroke
Ntanjana, Siliziwe Bow

2 - Tungata

DSG 

Tungata, Azania Stroke
Wienand, Zoe Bow

1 - Cotterell

DSG 

Cotterell, Lucy Stroke
Calow, Philippa Bow

3 - Senekal

Clarendon 

Senekal, Tori-Lee Stroke
De Man, Izabella Bow

2 - Dicke

Clarendon 

Dicke, Chloe Stroke
Steenkamp, Ashlei Bow

1 - Ndzundzu

Clarendon 

Ndzundzu, Olotha Stroke
Hewetson, Rachae Bow

 

28 JW16 1x/ JW19 2nd 1x 03:00 pmStraight Final42 Final ScheduledN 2000

1 - Kelly

Clarendon 

Kelly, Eva

2 - Sutherland

Clarendon 

Sutherland, Kelsi

1 - Bartlett

DSG 

Bartlett, Ella

2 - Teeling-Smith

DSG 

Teeling-Smith, Jess

3 - Calow JW19 2nd 1x

DSG 

Calow, Jenna

1 - Kruuse JW 2nd 1x

Buffalo RC 

Kruuse, Tayla

  

30 JW/M 14/WD 8x+ 03:10 pmStraight Final43 Final ScheduledO 500

1 - Harpur

St Andrews Boys 

Harpur, William Stroke
Hood, Jake 7
Picken, William 6
Vanqa, Inga-Junior 5
Hutton, Zachary 4
Nqunqa, Lunako 3
Llewellyn, Elliott 2
Rembe, Micah Bow
Allan, Sten Cox

1 - Collins

Selborne 

Collins, Liam Stroke
Hamilton, Seth 7
De Kock, Aiden 6
Baisley, Zack 5
Whetton, David 4
Behnke, Joshua 3
Broughton-Clark, R 2
Naude, Ethan Roy Bow
Burton, Josh Dallas Cox

1 - Wallis

Grey 

Wallis, Charles Stroke
van Vuuren, Matth 7
Tyler, Scott 6
Rademeyer, Kyle 5
Ntutu, Lwazi 4
Nordin, Reghardt 3
Meyer, Philip 2
Jopson, Chace Bow
Bekwa, Olungaka Cox

2 - Naude

Selborne 

Mkize, Lusenathi O Stroke
De Kock, Aiden 7
Bebelele, Thukela 6
Jacob, Amyoli 5
Gentle, Elijah 4
Msinga, Nqaba 3
Bouwer, Aiden 2
Lubbe, Colby Bow
Bouchier, Oliver Cox

1 - Dyantyi WD8

UFH 

Dyantyi, Nizibone Stroke
Macaca, Ndalenhl 7
Maffa, Thabiso 6
Memadoze, Thath 5
Vacu, Precious 4
Somtsewe, Sinolw 3
Ruiters, Megan 2
Mziya, Thabisi Bow
Mona, Isolethu Lu Cox

   



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews

Saturday, 31 January 2026

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
31 JM19 1st 8+/JM16 8+ 03:20 pmStraight Final44 Final Scheduled2000

1 - Carrara

St Andrews Boys 

Carrara, Rafael Stroke
Mattison, Jaryd 7
Jarvis, Christopher 6
Jarvis, James 5
Kamba, Olona 4
Llewellyn, Marcel 3
Fletcher, Zac 2
Theron, Matthew Bow
McMurray, Callum Cox

1 - Klaas

Buffalo RC 

Klaas, Ikhanyisile Stroke
Siqwana, Lilitha 7
Waphi, Anganathi 6
Liba, Ntsikelelo 5
Mofu, Mzovukile 4
Mvila, Indiphile 3
Masixole, Masixol 2
Tom, Hlumelo Bow
Macheke, Oyintan Cox

1 - Thompson

Selborne 

Thompson, Deklan Stroke
Krug, Chase 7
SCHEEPERS, Tyde 6
Bowie, Ethan 5
Goodwin, Lincoln 4
Stolsie, Travis 3
Lewis, Io 2
Collocott, Oliver Bow
Forsyth, Luke Cox

2 - Allen JM16

St Andrews Boys 

Allen, Jeremy Stroke
Brook, Ryder 7
Carrara, Gabriele 6
Erasmus, Dylan 5
Peinke, Carter 4
Teeling-Smith, Tho 3
Kruuse, Oliver 2
Wheatley, Jack Bow
Wallis, Eric Cox

2 - Gangerdine JM16

Selborne 

Gangerdine, Joshu Stroke
Leighton, Tighe 7
Allsobrook, Maxw 6
Schoeman, Dewet 5
Nomanyama, Lihlu 4
Makubalo, Junior 3
Mkize, Lusenathi O 2
Collocott, Oliver Bow
Burton, Zac Cox

   


